
 

 
Internal  

  

Jocker Alejandro 

Land Agent 

850 Stillwater Road 

West Sacramento, CA 95605 

Office: 916-936-7806 

Email: jocker.alejandro@pge.com 

 

March 18, 2024 

 

 

Mary Oliver, Engineering Technician & Right of Way 

Tehama County Public Works 

9380 San Benito Ave 

Gerber, CA 96035 

 

Attention:  Ms. Mary Oliver 

 Engineering Technician & Right of Way 

 

RE: PG&E Facility Relocation Cottonwood Creek Bridge in Tehama County 

 PG&E’s Electric Distribution Job No. PM 35032234 

  

Dear Ms. Oliver: 

 

The attached itemized invoice covers the actual cost incurred by the electric facility 

relocation work required to accommodate the subject County project construction. 

 

Utility Agreement No. UA 21-003 PG stated that the estimated cost of the electric 

relocation would be $274,625 with the County’s share at 12.5% or $34,328.12. As noted 

on the attached invoice, the actual cost of the electric relocation is $604,824.44 with the 

County’s share being $75,603.06..  

 

Contributing factors to the overrun are: 

 

o Job was estimated in 2019 

o Increased material costs 

o Increased labor costs including overtime  

o Increased flagging costs 

o Unaccounted/unanticipated cost for Engineering, Environmental, and Field 

services 

 

Please prepare and forward an Amendment to Utility Agreement No. UA 21-003 PG 

reflecting the true cost of the electric relocation for our approval and execution. 

 

Please mail your check in the amount of $75,603.06 to: 

 



 

 
Internal  

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 

NEBS Payment Processing 

PO Box 997300 

Sacramento, CA 95899-7300 

 

Please make reference to our billing document (invoice) number # 8279971 and  

PM 35032234 on your check and on any correspondence, you may send me. 

 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (916) 

936-7806.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

Jocker Alejandro 
 

Jocker Alejandro 

Land Agent 

 

 

Attachments: 

1.  


